4.2 SPMI/SED Admission Criteria



And One of the Following:

SNP Admission Criteria for Voluntary Program

(Pre-Approved Eligible Individuals)

Individuals over the age of 17 yearswith aDSM-IV Diagnos's as listed below:

A.

295(all)
206(all)
297(al)
300.01
300.02
300.11
300.12
300.13
300.14
300.21
300.22
300.3

300.4

300.6

300.7

300.81
301.0

301.13
301.20
301.22
301.81
301.83
307.1

307.51
300.81

Schizophrenia

Major Depressive Disorder, Bipolar Disorder
Delusond Disorder, Shared Psychotic Disorders
Panic Disorder without Agoraphobia
Generdized Anxiety Disorder

Conversion Disorder

Dissocidive Amnesa

Dissociative Fugue

Dissociative Identity Disorder

Panic Disorder with Agoraphobia
Agoraphobiawithout History of Panic Disorder
Obsessive Compulsive Disorder

Dysthymic Disorder

Depersondization Disorder

Hypochondriasis, Body Dysmorphic Disorder
Sométizetion Disorder

Paranoid Persondity Disorder

Cyclothymic Disorder

Schizoid Persondity Disorder

Schizotypd Persondlity Disorder

Narcissstic Personality Disorder

Borderline Persondlity Disorder
AnorexiaNervosa

BulimiaNervosa

Post Traumatic Stress Disorder

Any leve of utilization of speciaty mentd hedth services (CDT, IPRT, Partid Hospitd,
ICM, SCM, or restorative services in community residences or family based trestment.

10 or more vigitsto a psychiatric clinic or private psychiatrist (or combination of these

two services)

3 or more psychiatric inpatient days.
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D. A combination of psychiatric inpatient days (where each day is weighted at 3.34) and
psychiatric clinic or private psychiatric vists exceeding ten (10) in totd.

In addition, individuds with serious mentd illnesswho lose Medicad digibility due to placement in an
indtitution for mental disease, jails, correctiond facilities, or Stuations of homelessness may be offered
direct SNP enrollment when they become digible for Medicaid based on utilization equivdent to A, B,
Cor D above.
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