4.2 SPMI/SED Admission Criteria

SNP Admission Criteria for Voluntary Program (Pre-Approved Eligible Individuals)

I. Individuals over the age of 17 years with a DSM-IV Diagnosis as listed below:

295(all)	Schizophrenia
296(all)	Major Depressive Disorder, Bipolar Disorder
297(all)	Delusional Disorder, Shared Psychotic Disorders
300.01	Panic Disorder without Agoraphobia
300.02	Generalized Anxiety Disorder
300.11	Conversion Disorder
300.12	Dissociative Amnesia
300.13	Dissociative Fugue
300.14	Dissociative Identity Disorder
300.21	Panic Disorder with Agoraphobia
300.22	Agoraphobia without History of Panic Disorder
300.3	Obsessive Compulsive Disorder
300.4	Dysthymic Disorder
300.6	Depersonalization Disorder
300.7	Hypochondriasis, Body Dysmorphic Disorder
300.81	Somatization Disorder
301.0	Paranoid Personality Disorder
301.13	Cyclothymic Disorder
301.20	Schizoid Personality Disorder
301.22	Schizotypal Personality Disorder
301.81	Narcissistic Personality Disorder
301.83	Borderline Personality Disorder
307.1	Anorexia Nervosa
307.51	Bulimia Nervosa
309.81	Post Traumatic Stress Disorder

And One of the Following:

- II. A. Any level of utilization of specialty mental health services (CDT, IPRT, Partial Hospital,
 ICM, SCM, or restorative services in community residences or family based treatment.
 - B. 10 or more visits to a psychiatric clinic or private psychiatrist (or combination of these two services)
 - C. 3 or more psychiatric inpatient days.

D. A combination of psychiatric inpatient days (where each day is weighted at 3.34) and psychiatric clinic or private psychiatric visits exceeding ten (10) in total.

In addition, individuals with serious mental illness who lose Medicaid eligibility due to placement in an institution for mental disease, jails, correctional facilities, or situations of homelessness may be offered direct SNP enrollment when they become eligible for Medicaid based on utilization equivalent to A, B, C or D above.